

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH Directorate of Information and Publication of Agriculture Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan-I Pusa, New Delhi –110 012

F.No. 3-1/2010-GAS (DIPA)

Dated 27 January, 2011

Sub: Renaming of DIPA and ARIS cell as Directorate of Knowledge Management in Agriculture (D-KMA) & Agricultural Knowledge Management Units (AKMU)-KAB-I, New Delhi

The competent authority of the Council has approved the name of **Directorate of Knowledge Management in Agriculture (D-KMA) & Agricultural Knowledge Management Units (AKMU)** in place of Directorate of Publication & Information of Agriculture (**DIPA**) and Agriculture Research Information System (**ARIS**), KAB-I, Pusa, New Delhi-110012 with immediate effect.

(Ashok Kumar) Under Secretary

Distribution:

- 1. All DDGs at ICAR Hqrs./KAB I & II
- 2. All VCs of SAUs
- 3. All Directors of ICAR Research Institutes
- 4. National Director (NAIP)
- 5. PSO to DG, ICAR
- 6. PPS to As(D) & Secretary, ICAR
- 7. Ps to AS & FA (DARE/ICAR)
- 8. All ADGs of ICAR
- 9. Director(P)/(A)/(F)/(NRM)/(DARE)
- 10. All Deputy Secretaries/DDFs/Legal Advisor
- 11. All Under Secretaries/Sr. FAOs
- 12. All Sections of ICAR Krishi Bhawan/KAB-I&II and E&M Sec. NASC Complex, New Delhi
- 13. Guard File